Resolution of the Academy Board of Directors

Title IX Representative

WHEREAS, the public school academy shall comply with Title IX of the Ed Amendments of 1972 which states that no person in the U.S. shall, on the basis of excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of, or be subject to discrimination any educational program or activity receiving federal aid.	sex, be
BE IT RESOLVED, that is hereby design the Academy's Title IX Representative and directed to ensure compliance with Title IX.	nated as
Secretary's Certification:	
I certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Academy Board of Direct properly noticed open meeting held on the day of,, at quorum was present.	
By: Board Secretary	
Date:	

Notes & Instructions

- 1. It is possible that the Academy Board designate a "position" in lieu of naming a specific person.
- 2. http://www.michigan.gov/mde/0,4615,7-140-43923-154820--,00.html: Compliance with Title IX

What Title IX is: Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972 is the landmark federal law that bans sex discrimination in schools, whether it is in curricular, extracurricular or athletic activities.

Title IX states: "No person in the U.S. shall, on the basis of sex be excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of, or be subject to discrimination under any educational program or activity receiving federal aid."

The Michigan Department of Education (MDE) is in compliance with Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, as amended, 20 U.S.C. 1681 et seq. (Title IX), and its implementing regulation, at 34 C.F.R. Part 106, which prohibits discrimination based on sex. The MDE, as a recipient of federal financial assistance from the United States Department of Education (USDOE), is subject to the provisions of Title IX. MDE does not discriminate based on gender in employment or in any educational program or activity that it operates.

The designated individual at the Michigan Department of Education for inquiries and complaints regarding Title IX is:

Ms. Roberta E. Stanley, Director
Office of Administrative Law and Federal Relations
Michigan Department of Education
Hannah Building, 608 West Allegan
P.O. Box 39998
Lansing, MI 48909

Phone: 517/335-0436